1514
Changeover switch I - O - II Direct handle External handle
(2)
Auxiliary contacts *(2)
Bridging links
 / Shaft extensions
Rear protective
plate - 4P *(4)
Safety key lock device *(3)
(4)
3P 3P+N *(1)  / Blue  / Blue
1NO+1NC
2NO+2NC
 / Type 1  / Type 2
Simple
Double
Amps (Ith) Size Series Connection Code Code Code Code
L
(mm)
P
(mm) Code Code Code Code
L
(mm)
P
(mm) Code
L
(mm)
P
(mm) Code Code Code
40 00 S5L S5L00403PB0 S5L00403NB0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 85... 180,5 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 D5LPCB1 DS-EP04 250 85... 253,5 DS-EP05 387 85... 390,5 -
DS-CAB1 DS-CEB163 00 S5L S5L00633PB0 S5L00633NB0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 85... 180,5 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 D5LPCB1 DS-EP04 250 85... 253,5 DS-EP05 387 85... 390,5 -
80 00 S5L S5L00803PB0 S5L00803NB0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 85... 180,5 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 D5LPCB1 DS-EP04 250 85... 253,5 DS-EP05 387 85... 390,5 -
125 0 S5F S5F01253PS0 S5F01253NS0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 163... 250,5 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 D5LPC03 DS-EP04 250 163... 323,5 DS-EP05 387 163... 460,5 -
DS-CAB1 DS-CEB1
125 0 S5L S5L01253PB0 S5L01253NB0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 87... 198 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 D5LPC01 DS-EP04 250 87... 271 DS-EP05 387 87... 408 -
160 0 S5F S5F01603PS0 S5F01603NS0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 163... 250,5 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 D5LPC03 DS-EP04 250 163... 323,5 DS-EP05 387 163... 460,5 -
160 0 S5L S5L01603PB0 S5L01603NB0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 87... 198 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 D5LPC01 DS-EP04 250 87... 271 DS-EP05 387 87... 408 -
200 0 S5F S5F02003PS0 S5F02003NS0 D5LSI01 D5LLA01 177 163... 250,5 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 D5LPC03 DS-EP04 250 163... 323,5 DS-EP05 387 163... 460,5 -
200 1 CCF CCF02003PS0 CCF02003NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
DS-CB11 D5LCF11
200 1 CCP CCP02003PS0 CCP02003NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
250 1 CCF CCF02503PS0 CCF02503NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
250 1 CCP CCP02503PS0 CCP02503NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
315 1 CCF CCF03153PS0 CCF03153NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
315 1 CCP CCP03153PS0 CCP03153NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
400 1 CCF CCF04003PS0 CCF04003NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
400 1 CCP CCP04003PS0 CCP04003NS0 DCCLI11 DCCLA11 227 166... 293 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP14 376 166... 442 DS-EP15 536 166... 602 DCCPP12
500 2 CCF CCF05003PS0 CCF05003NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
D5LCB21 D5LCF21
500 2 CCP CCP05003PS0 CCP05003NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
630 2 CCF CCF06303PS0 CCF06303NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
630 2 CCP CCP06303PS0 CCP06303NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
800 2 CCF CCF08003PS0 CCF08003NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
800 2 CCP CCP08003PS0 CCP08003NS0 DCCLI21 DCCLA21 195 195... 272 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 195... 413 DS-EP24 535 195... 612 DCCPP22
1000 3 CCF CCF10003PS0 CCF10003NS0 DCCLI31 DCCLA31 186 223... 298 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 223... 448 DS-EP24 535 223... 645 DCCPP32
D5LCB31 D5LCF31
1000 3 CCP CCP10003PS0 CCP10003NS0 DCCLI31 DCCLA31 186 223... 298 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 223... 448 DS-EP24 535 223... 645 DCCPP32
1250 3 CCF CCF12503PS0 CCF12503NS0 DCCLI31 DCCLA31 186 223... 298 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 223... 448 DS-EP24 535 223... 645 DCCPP32
1250 3 CCP CCP12503PS0 CCP12503NS0 DCCLI31 DCCLA31 186 223... 298 D5LAU01 D5LAU02 - DS-EP32 336 223... 448 DS-EP24 535 223... 645 DCCPP32
1600 4 S5F S5F16003PS0 S5F16003NS0 D5LLI32 D5LLA31 239 418... 573 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 D5LPC42
Consult Consult Consult Consult Consult Consult
-
D5LCB41 D5LCF41
1800 4 S5F S5F18003PS0 S5F18003NS0 D5LLI32 D5LLA31 239 418... 573 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 D5LPC42 -
2000 5 S5F S5F20003PP0 S5F20003NP0 DS-EI61 D5LEN51 333 788... 938 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 -
D5LCB41 D5LCF412500 5 S5F S5F25003PP0 S5F25003NP0 DS-EI61 D5LEN51 333 788... 938 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 -
3150 5 S5F S5F31503PP0 S5F31503NP0 DS-EI61 D5LEN51 333 788... 938 DS-AU11 DS-AU12 -
*(1) Advanced switched neutral (early make - late break). *(2) Ie = 16 A (resistive loads) / 4 A
(inductive loads) at 250 Vac. *(3) For external panel, lock the handle by means of a key in position
“OFF” , the key can only be removed with the handle locked. *(4) To protect the �x contacts at the
rear part of the switch.
Also available: 4P (simultaneous 4 - pole switching for dc applications) & 3P+NF (�xed neutral)
versions; DIN rail mounting kit from 125 A, 160 A  (DS-DN01 x 2) code.; Terminal shrouds and
motorized unit (see page 17).
S5000 - L / F - CCF - CCP | Guía de selección / Selection guide S5000 - L / F - CCF - CCP |  !"#  / Selection guide
UM - C  / Motorized unit
Serie
Size
UM housing size
120 Vac 230 Vac 277 Vac
 / Code  / Code  / Code
CCF 1 (200 - 250 A) T1 UM-C11120Z UM-C11230Z UM-C11277Z
CCF 1 (315 - 400 A) T1 UM-C15120Z UM-C15230Z UM-C15277Z
CCF 2 (500 - 630 A) T2 UM-C21120Z UM-C21230Z UM-C21277Z
CCF 2 (800 A) T2 UM-C25120Z UM-C25230Z UM-C25277Z
CCF 3 T3 UM-C31120Z UM-C31230Z UM-C31277Z
S5F 4 T3 UM-C35120Z UM-C35230Z UM-C35277Z
Motorized unit also available up to 3150 Amps. Please consult us.
There are references for inverted mounting positions. Supply under
request.
  /  Dimensions, see page 36 - 47
 / Technical information, see page 60
$%& CCF / P -  !"# / CCF / P Terminal shrouds - Selection guide
 / Amps
3 poles input switch I
3 poles input switch II
4 poles input switches I & II
3 poles common output
4 poles common output
 / Code  / Code  / Code  / Code  / Code
200... 400 DM2CU12 DM2CU11 DM2CU13 DCCCU11 DCCCU12
500... 800 DM2CU22 DM2CU21 DM2CU23 DCCCU21 DCCCU22
1000... 1250 DM2CU32 DM2CU31 DM2CU33 DCCCU31 DCCCU32
UM - C |  !"#  / Motorized unit - Selection guide
Changeover switches S5L series
connection
Changeover switches S5F series
connection
Changeover switches CCF - CCP series
connection
Consult Consult Consult Consult
PL
Consult Consult Consult
 *
Series Amps (Ith)
Size
Front view
Side view
Top view
Panel drilling for handle and keylock device
Dimensions (mm)
 / simple / double
S5L
40
63
80
00
125
160 0
2928
285
9,5
1
2
2
7
4
ø
4
,5
34 34 34 27 34 34 34
 /  Panel handle and drilling  /  Direct handle
227
14
57 28,5 57
ø4,5
57 28,5 57
7
4
1
0
0
68 6861
1
0
2
75
64
8
3
9
4
 7
60
42
max. 105
min. 10
 7
9
4
60
42
max. 105
min. 10
77
661
8
5
S5000 |  !  / Dimensions (mm) S5000 |  ! / Dimensions (mm)
78
= =
ø19,5
2
8
40
ø5,5
ø34
3
9
78
= =
ø19,5
2
8
40
ø5,5
ø34
3
9
2
8
40
ø5,5
ø34
2
8
40
ø5,5
ø34
ø19,5
ø34
40
2
8
6
5
ø5,5
ø19,5
ø34
40
2
8
6
5
ø5,5